principal finance and alternative asset management, is pleased to announce that at the Company's
General Meeting held earlier today all resolutions were duly passed.

Accordingly, the proposed Share Capital Reorganisation, announced on 13 November 2013, is now
unconditional in all respects save for Admission to trading on AIM of the New Ordinary Shares. Further
details of the Share Capital Reorganisation are set out in the circular dated 13 November 2013 and sent
to shareholders of the Company.

Application has been made to AIM for the New Ordinary Shares to be admitted to trading on AIM. It is
expected that such Admission will become effective and that dealings will commence in the New Ordinary
Shares at 8.00 am on 9 December 2013.

Following Admission the Company's issued share capital will consist of 24,164,000 ordinary shares of no
par value. The total number of voting rights in the Company will therefore be 24,164,000.

Following Admission, the Directors' holdings in the New Ordinary Shares of the Company will be as
follows:

Director Holding of Existing Ordinary
Shares prior to the Share
Capital Reorganisation

% Holding of New Ordinary
Shares after the Share
Capital Reorganisation

%

Howard Shore
1
 101,793,700 42.13 10,179,370 42.13

Zvi Marom 501,521 0.21 50,152 0.21

James
Rosenwald III

2,532,000 1.05 253,200 1.05

Lynn Bruce 300,000 0.12 30,000 0.12

1
Howard Shore held options over 5,921,990 Existing Ordinary Shares under the Company’s Share Option

Plan. After the Share Capital Reorganisation, he will hold options over 592,199 New Ordinary Shares.

Definitions used within this announcement are the same as those contained within both the circular in
relation to the Share Reorganisation published on 13 November 2013 and the announcement of the same
date.

– Ends –

Enquiries:

Shore Capital Group Limited  Howard Shore, Executive Chairman
Lynn Bruce, Director

+44 (0)20 7408 4090
+44 (0)1481 728 902

http://www.investegate.co.uk/totally-plc--tly-/rns/result-of-general-meeting-and-directors--interest/201309261035029761O/